| Attorney Docket No. G   | E1323             | 06-0  | 5-2003                     |   |                |
|---|-------------------|---|----------------------------|---|----------------|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)   | RECC              | 1126(6) 1160                                |                            | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI U.S. Patent and Trademark C |                |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  |                   | 1024  | 464402                     | _   | _              |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  | <u> </u>          | <u> </u>                                    | <u> </u>                   | <u> </u>  | <u> </u>       |
| To the Honorable Commissione  | er of Patents and | d Trademarks:                               | Please record the attached | original documents or copy thereof.                   | 9              |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Stephen John     John Carl  | Jacobson          |   |                            | s of receiving party(ies) al Electric Company         | 000 U.S        |
| Timothy Patrick   | McCarffrey        | 1   | Internal Address:          |   | - <b>H</b> -   |
| Barry Francis   | Barnes            |   |                            |   |                |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies   | s) attached? 🗸    | Yes No                                      |                            |   |                |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                   |   |                            |   |                |
| Assignment  | Merger            |   | Street Address:            | One River Road  |                |
| Security Agreement  | Change            | of Name                                     | Street Address             |   |                |
| Other   |                   |   |                            |   |                |
|   |                   |   | Cify. Schenec              | tady_ <sub>State:</sub> NY_ <sub>Zip:</sub> 1234      | <del>1</del> 5 |
| 05/272003   |                   |   | ony.                       |   |                |
| Execution Date:   |                   |   | Additional name(s) & a     | address(es) attached? Yes                             | No             |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate  | nt number(s)      | : 11/                                       | W7805                      |   |                |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{05/2}{2}$ |                   |   |                            |   |                |
|   |                   |   | B. Patent No.(s)           |   |                |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                   |   | b. Patent No.(5)           |   |                |
|   |                   |   |                            |   |                |
|   | Additio           | nal numbers at                              | tached? Yes 🗸 No           |   |                |
| 5. Name and address of party to   | whom corre        | spondence                                   | 6. Total number of ap      | plications and patents involved:                      | : 1            |
| concerning document should be Name: Customer No. 006  |                   |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR       | 3.41)\$_40.00   |                |
| GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:  |                   | Enclosed                                    |                            |   |                |
| Attn: ANDREW C. HESS  |                   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |                            |   |                |
| GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES   |                   |   |                            |   |                |
| One Neum  | ann Way           |   | 8. Deposit account n       | umber:  |                |
| Street Address: One Neuma   |                   |   | 07                         | <b>'-</b> 0865  |                |
| M/D H -17   |                   | 07-0865                                     |                            |   |                |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

City: Cincinnati

Francis L. Conte

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Signature

29 MAY 2003

Date

06/04/2003 ELLUPER

01 FC:8021

00000185 070865

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

State: OH Zip: 45215-6301

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0567

| (Page 03/01)                                       | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |        |
|--|--|--------|
| Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ | marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof         |        |
| Name of conveying party(ies):                      | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: General Electric Company  |        |
| Thet Don Kwan                                      | Internal Address:  | 7885   |
|  | Street Address: One River Road   | 10/44/ |
|  |  | _ =    |
|  | City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345                                       | _      |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No                          |        |
|  |  |        |
|  |  |        |
|  |  |        |
|  |  |        |
| Page 2 of Form PTO-1595 Recor                      | dation Form Cover Sheet  |        |

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

| Stephen John    | Howell     | of | 14 Mirra Way       | West Newbury | MA |
|-----------------|------------|----|--------------------|--------------|----|
| John Carl       | Jacobson   | of | 12 Sharon Road     | Melrose      | MA |
| Timothy Patrick | McCarffrey | of | 34 Crescent Street | Swampscott   | MA |
| Barry Francis   | Barnes     | _  | 22 Warren Street   | Milford      | CT |
| Thet Don        | Kwan       | of | 16 Herold Road     | Peabody      | MA |

hereby sell and assign to [General Electric Company, a New York Corporation], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent, identified by Docket No. GF132315, and currently entitled:

## Multiport Doma Raffla

|  | Muliport E  | VOITILE DE  | aiii <del>c</del>  |   |
|--|---|---|--|---|
| signed as of eve   | n date,   |   |  |   |
| iii signed as of   | , or  |   |  |   |
| □ filed on   | having Serial Number  |   |  |   |
| divisions, continuations, filing of said United State patents, to issue any patents successors or assigns of said Company, I/we with the work to me/us respectively lawful papers, execute at oaths and generally do experience. | reexaminations and reissues tes application, and authorize ent on said inventions and impose and agree that on request are will communicate to said Coming said inventions and improved divisional, continuation, reexamples to aid said (verything possible to aid said (verything possible to aid said) | thereof, and a<br>and request<br>provements re<br>nd without furt<br>apany or its re<br>rements and to<br>amination and<br>Company, its | n any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from to any official whose duty it is to issesulting therefrom to said Company, ther consideration, but at the expendences or nominees any factoristic and legal proceeding, significant reissue applications, make all right successors, assigns, and nominees improvements in all countries. | the<br>sue<br>or<br>nse<br>cts<br>all<br>tful |
| Stephen Jo   | ohn Howell  | Date: _   | 5/20/03  |   |
| State of Massack   |   |   |  |   |
| County of Essek  | ps.   |   |  |   |
| This 30 Th day of  | <u>hay</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , befor   | e me persona  | ally came the above named  |   |
| the foregoing assignmen for the purposes therein:  | t, who acknowledged to me tha   | personally kn<br>at he/she exec   | nown as the individual who executed cuted the same of his/her own free v   | t<br>Iliv                                     |
| Seal   | <del>N</del> (N   | otary Public)   | Delles   |   |
|  |   |   | y, etc. L. Pasitito  |   |

**PATENT** REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0569

- CHARY PUBLIC dil septablic

| Attorney Docket No. GE132315  |
|---|
| The Col Value Date: 5/20/03   |
| John Carl Jacobson  |
| State of mascarkustus SS:   |
| County of Essex   |
| This 2012 day of, 2003, before me personally came the above named   |
| to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  |
| Seal Jan L. Poeller (Notary Public)   |
| Timothy Patrick McCarffrey  Date: 5-20-03   |
| State of haselusetto SS:  |
| County of Coses   |
| This <u>loth</u> day of <u>may</u> , 2003, before me personally came the above named  |
| to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Seal LPackler ALVESTA (Notary Public)   |
| Barry Francis Barnes  Date: May 27, 2003  |
| State of Com ss: Milford  |
| County of New Haven   |
| This 27 day of  |
| Seal (Notary Public) Com Expires 3)31/2006  |

PATENT REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0570

| Attorney Docket No. GE132   | 315         |  |
|---|-------------|--|
| Shut For Kuran  |             | Date: 5/20/03  |
| Thet Don Kwan State of mass clusetts                                      | · cc.       |  |
| , —   | 33.         |  |
| County of Casex   | <del></del> |  |
| $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$  |             | 3_, before me personally came the above named  |
| the foregoing assignment, who acknowledges therein set forth.             | wledged     | to me personally known as the individual who executed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will   |
| Seal  |             | (Notary Public)  |
|   |             | A Motally Public)  A Mark Post of the Control of th |
|   |             | Date:  |
|   |             |  |
| State of  | SS:         |  |
| County of   |             |  |
| This day of   | , 20        | , before me personally came the above named  |
| the foregoing assignment, who ackno for the purposes therein set forth.   | wledged     | to me personally known as the individual who executed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will   |
| Seal  |             |  |
|   |             | (Notary Public)  |
|   |             |  |
|   |             | Date:  |
| State of  | SS:         |  |
| County of   |             |  |
| This day of   | , 20        | , before me personally came the above named  |
|   |             | to me personally known as the individual who executed  |
| the foregoing assignment, who acknown for the purposes therein set forth. | wledged     | to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will   |
| Seal  |             | (Notary Public)  |

12

3

X

PATENT REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0571